APP-130357

APP-130359

APP-130370

APP-130630

APP-130631

APP-130680

APP-130684

APP-130021

APP-130522

APP-130583

APP-130653

APP-130682

APP-130773

APP-130206

APP-130206

APP-130210

APP-130353

APP-130477

APP-130528

APP-130567

Glenside Partnership

Burton, Kathryn Isabelle

Replace

Replace

The Fresh Fruit Company of New Replace

Zealand

Pairatahi Holdings Limited

Graeme Lowe Tannery Limited

NZ Transport Agency - Waka

Kotahi

New

New

New

The Fresh Fruit Company of New Change

Zealand

Pernod Ricard Winemakers New

Zealand Limited
Kauri Forestry Limited

Partnership

Tatsumi New Zealand Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited

Pits4U Limited

DNA Lands Limited
New Zealand Rural Land
Investments Limited Partnership

New Zealand Rural Land
Investments Limited Partnership

Slader, Brian Christopher; Cowie,

Dale Francis

Addavale Produce Limited
Strathallan Trust

Kauri Forestry Limited

Partnership

DNA Lands Limited

Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace
New

Replace

Replace

Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace

Replace

39

39

39

295

41

272

319

295

272

39

41

295

319

39

39

39

39

39

272

39



APP-130585

APP-130587

APP-130599

APP-130619

APP-130627
APP-130645

APP-130649

APP-130649

APP-130727

APP-130746

APP-130774

APP-130288

APP-130290

APP-130292

APP-130294

APP-130347

APP-130372

APP-130392

APP-130413

The Hart No. 2 Trust

The Hart No. 2 Trust
Bayley Family Trust
Blokker, Erwin; Blokker, Mariska

Kautuku Farm Trust
Pearce, Ross Stephen; Pearce,

Tessa Suzanne
Silver Fern Farms Limited

Silver Fern Farms Limited

Addavale Farming Company

Limited

Summit Forests New Zealand
Limited

Davis Family Trust
Kiwi Crunch Farms Limited

Kiwi Crunch Farms Limited
Chadwick Family Trust
Chadwick Family Trust

Mr Apple New Zealand Limited
Tom Bostock Family Trust

Mr Apple New Zealand Limited

Constellation New Zealand
Limited; Te Tua Station Limited;
Washpool Station Limited

Replace

Replace
Replace
Replace

Replace
Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace

New

New

Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace

39

39

39

39

39
39

39

39

39

292

319

39

39

39

39

39

39

39

39



APP-130495

APP-130495

APP-130497

APP-130501

APP-130501

APP-130743

APP-130046

APP-130046

APP-130381

APP-130396

APP-130406

APP-130432

APP-130467

APP-130504

APP-130526

APP-130530

APP-130573

APP-130607

APP-130647

APP-130651

APP-130671

APP-130794

Lochinver Orchard Limited

Lochinver Orchard Limited

Boof Bryne Family Trust; Boof
Byrne Family Trust; Spero Farm

Trust
Lochinver Orchard Limited

Lochinver Orchard Limited
Galvanising (HB) Limited

Hawkes Bay Protein Limited

Hawkes Bay Protein Limited
V CV B Limited

Riverside No. 2 Trust
Croskery, lan James; Croskery,
Johanna Hermina

Ryght Family Trust

Cecil David Averill and Joanne

Patricia Moore Family Trust
C D and W L Dowling Family

Trust

Windermere Forest Trustee
Limited

CF P Apples HB Limited

Aporonui Orchard Limited

Livingston Family Trust

James and Penny Cropper Trust
Rissington Farms Limited

Daly Family Trust

Daly Family Trust

Replace

Replace

Replace

Replace
Replace
Replace

Replace

Replace
Replace

Replace

Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace

Replace

Replace
Replace
Replace
Replace

Replace

39

39

39

39

39

213

213

213

39

39

39

39

39

41

195

41

39

39

195

213

39

213



Taihape Road, Ohiti

29 Goulter Street, Clive

76 Rangitane Road, Whakatu, Hastings
15 Alder Road, Ongaonga

501 Coventry Road, Hastings

Tataekuri River Bridge, State Highway 2, Napier

51 Trotter Road, Twyford, Hastings

1905 Matapiro Road, Matapiro

State Highway 2, Mangateretere

31 Richmond Road, Clive, Hastings
Rangitane Road, Whakatu, Hastings
3391 State Highway 2, Raupunga
3599 State Highway 2, Takapau

105 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings

105 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings

81 Parkhill Road, Haumoana

1041 Tikokino Road, Waipawa

1739 Matapiro Road, Matapiro

441 State Highway 2, Mangateretere, Hastings

State Highway 2, Takapau

9/12/2024

9/12/2024

9/12/2024

9/12/2024

9/12/2024

9/12/2024

9/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024



18 Tukituki Road, Haumoana

18 Tukituki Road, Haumoana
4, 16 and 56 Nicholl Road, Twyford, Hastings
40 Mill Road, Clive

400 Taihape Road, Okawa
63 Tennant Road, Haumoana

75 Rangitane Road, Whakatu

97 Rangitane Road, Whakatu, Hastings

1041 Tikokino Road, Waipawa

Braeside Forest - 4105 State Highway 2, Morere,
Nahaka

Farndon Road, Kohupataki

Farndon Road, Clive

209 Farndon Road, Clive

296 Farndon Road, Clive, Hastings

105 Nicholl Road, Twyford, Hastings

Corner State Highway 2 and Pilchers Road,
Mangateretere, Hastings

470 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings

102-105 Kereru Road and Maraekakaho Road and
State Highway 50, Maraekakaho

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024
11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024



379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki

379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki

179 Richmond Road, Clive

379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki
379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki
41 Thames Street, Pandora, Napier

Waitangi Road, Awatoto, Napier

Waitangi Road, Awatoto, Napier
37 Johnston Way, Whakatu

244 and 267 Ashcott Road, Waipukurau

352 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings

119 Parkhill Road, Haumoana

310 Tukituki Road, Haumoana

20 Palomino Road, Haumoana
Windermere Forest - Tawera Road, Morere
202 Richmond Road, Clive, Hastings

75 Palomino Road, Haumoana

369 State Highway 2, Mangateretere, Hastings
Corner Lawn and Te Mata Mangateretere Roads,
Hastings

Soldiers Settlement Road, Rissington

367 Lawn Road, Clive

367 Lawn Road, Clive

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024

13/12/2024



AUTH-121473-01

AUTH-114456-02

AUTH-114412-01

AUTH-124649-02

AUTH-122683-01

AUTH-114398-01

AUTH-114329-03

AUTH-121581-03

AUTH-130817-01

AUTH-118278-02

AUTH-118276-01

AUTH-118995-01

AUTH-113691-05

AUTH-121664-01

AUTH-114675-01

AUTH-114071-05

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent



AUTH-115726-01

AUTH-114475-01

AUTH-120189-05

AUTH-114668-01

AUTH-121592-01
AUTH-120410-01

AUTH-114546-02

AUTH-114546-02

AUTH-119717-02

AUTH-114811-02

AUTH-114856-02

AUTH-112121-02

AUTH-114597-01

AUTH-122556-01

AUTH-130820-01

AUTH-118083-01

AUTH-121460-05

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent
Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent



AUTH-114768-01

AUTH-114769-01

AUTH-118130-02

AUTH-120011-01

AUTH-117582-01

AUTH-117220-02

AUTH-118812-02

AUTH-119028-02

AUTH-118590-01

AUTH-113667-06

AUTH-117764-01

AUTH-114278-02

AUTH-115046-01

AUTH-114274-01

AUTH-126697-02

AUTH-114778-01

AUTH-118956-02

AUTH-114573-01

AUTH-114557-01

AUTH-122791-01

AUTH-114413-01

AUTH-114414-01

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent

Resource Consent



to take and use water from the Ohiwia Stream or adjacent soakhole to irrigate 10

hectares of viticulture, pasture and orchard
to take and use water from well no. 3010 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate and to frost

protect 5.4 hectares of orchard, and for spray filling and wash down use

to take water from well no. 15199 (100 mm diameter) to use in apple water dumps,

flumes and general factory and domestic
To undertake plantation forestry activities in Hinerua Forest including afforestation.

To discharge greenhouse gases into the air from a hide and pelts processing plant
from

one gas fired boiler (1.44 MW), three gas fired hot water heaters (313 kW, 428kW,
600kW) and

Ana wnnl Ariar (RNALAN
To discharge cleanfill to land within 20 m of the TataekurT River, to clear vegetation

within 5 metres of the Tataekuri River, and to create disturbance greater than 5 m2

within the bed of the Tataekuri River
To discharge secondary treated domestic effluent from an RSE accommodation facility

and a two-bedroom dwelling into the ground in circumstances where contaminants
(or any other contaminants emanating as a result of natural processes from those

contaminants) mav enter water
To undertake excavation in the bed of the Ngaruroro River as restricted by Section 13

of the RMA

to discharge subsurface drainage water 18 ha or rural land, from a pumped system
into Holden's drain

to take and use water from well no. 4029 (100 mm diameter) for supply to a

hydroponic strawberry farm and supply for an associated packhouse.
To discharge defrost water, cooling water and stormwater into the Karamu Stream

To carry out gravel extraction works in the bed of the Lower Mohaka River and any

associated discharge of sediment to water.
To drill bore 17581 (100 mm diameter) for domestic and stock water use

To take water from well no. 946 (250 mm diameter) to frost protect 7 hectares of
horticulture

to take water from well no. 946 (250 mm diameter) to irrigate 7 hectares of pip fruit
and for spray fill purposes

to take and use water from well no. 256 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 6.8 hectares of

pip fruit and for spray fill purposes and domestic use
to take water from well no’s 16782 and 5687 (300 mm diameters) and well no. 1380

(250 mm diameter) to irrigate 161 hectares of crops and pasture.
to take water from a gallery adjacent to the Ngaruroro River to irrigate 65 hectares of

olive trees
to discharge subsurface drainage water from 13.82 hectares of rural land via a

pumped system into the open Holden drain.
to take water from well no. 3854 (250 mm diameter) to irrigate 134 hectares of

pasture and to supply water to a dairy shed



to take water from well no. 5394 (100 mm diameter), well no. 5421 (125 mm
diameter), well no. 5534 (125 mm diameter), well no. 5537 (125 mm diameter),to frost

protect 8.2 hectares of viticulture
to take water from well no. 2795 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 13 hectares of

viticulture
To take and use water from the Raupare Stream to irrigate 36 hectares of pip fruit

to take water from well no. 1122 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 3 hectares of pasture

and nursery
to take and use water from the Ohiwia Stream to irrigate 47 hectares of crops

to take and use water from well no. 16000 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 9 hectares of

process crops
to take and use water from well no. 17220 (150 mm diameter) and well no. 4596 (200

mm diameter) for the purpose of providing water for general use in a freezing works

operation includina processina livestock
to take and use water from well no. 17220 (150 mm diameter) and well no. 4596 (200

mm diameter) for the purpose of providing water for general use in a freezing works

operation includina processina livestock
to take and use water from an unnamed tributary of the Waipawa River to fill a water

storage reservoir, for the subsequent irrigation of part of 145 hectares of process

Crons
To undertake plantation forestry activities including earthworks, stream crossing and

the removal of residual slash that exceed limits within the Orange ESC zone

To drill bore 17582 (100 mm diameter) for irrigation and domestic use
to take and use water from well no. 1766 (200 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost

protect 16.24 hectares of horticulture, and for spray fill
to take and use water from well no. 2833 (100 mm diameter) and the Farndon Drain to

irrigate 24.91 hectares of horticulture, and for spray fill.
to take water from well no. 1172 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 10 hectares of pip fruit

to take water from well no. 1279 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 14 hectares of pip fruit,

and for spray fill purposes
to take and use water from well no. 16388 (300 mm diameter) to irrigate 60 hectares

of pipfruit, and to augment the flow of the Raupare Stream
To take and use water from well no. 2569 (200mm diameter) to irrigate 11.24 hectares

of pip fruit, process crops and pasture
to take water from well no. 1711 (150 mm diameter) to frost protect 6 hectares of

horticulture
To take and use water from the Ngaruroro River to fill a dam at 102 — 105 Kereru Road

(the "Maraekakaho Dam” or “Upstream Take") and to take water from the Ngaruroro
River, by diverting it into a water race, to fill 4 dams located at Maraekakaho Road and
SH50 (the "Downstream Take or Downstream Dams") for subsequent irrigation and
frost protection and/or to take and use water directly from the Ngaruroro River (via an
existing water race, galleries, an open pond and two seepage pits) to irrigate or frost
protect up to 840 hectares of pasture and crops, 180 hectares of viticulture and 127
hectares of pip fruit, for spray filling and to augment the Paritua Stream, and for use in
a fish farming facility and for stock water and domestic use, and for general farm
purposes.



to take and use water from well no. 1551 and well no. 8534 (100 mm diameters) to
irrigate 5.7 hectares of kiwifruit, and for sprayfill purposes and building supply use.

to take water from well no. 1551 and well no. 8534 (100 mm diameters) to frost
protect 3.3 hectares of kiwifruit, 1.0 hectares of viticulture and 0.7 hectares of

stonefruit
to take water from well no. 3515 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 11.5 hectares of

process crops

to take and use water from well no.5823 (150 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost

protect 2.3 hectares of stonefruit, and for stock drinking water use.
to take water from well no. 5823 (150 mm diameter) to frost protect 2.77 hectares of

stonefruit
to discharge contaminants into the atmosphere from hot dip, dry galvanising

operations
to discharge contaminants into the air from a rendering plant and all other associated

activities carried out on the site; including odour from three biofilters

to discharge the products of combustion from a 10 MW natural gas fired boiler into
the air
to take water from well no. 5977 (150 mm diameter) for use in producing milk

refreshments and sports water
to take and use water from well no’s. 2044 (200 mm diameter), 1656 (250 mm

diameter) and 1383 (300 mm diameter) to irrigate 189 hectares of pasture and to fill a

pond
To take water from well no.1521 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 5 hectares of pip fruit

and process crops
to take water from well no. 3165 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 6.5 hectares of apples,

and for spray fill purposes
to take water from well no. 15242 (75 mm diameter) to irrigate 7 hectares of pasture

to discharge subsurface drainage water from 7 hectares of rural land, via a pumped

system into Palomino drain
To undertake plantation forestry activities including replanting within Windermere

Forest
to discharge subsurface drainage water from rural land, via a pumped system into the

Muddy Creek Scheme drain
to take and use water from well no.15158 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost

protect 6.4 hectares of pip fruit and 3.4 hectares of stone fruit and for spray fill

purpnoses and domestic use
to take water from well no. 683 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 6.2 hectares of

horticulture, and for spray filll and wash down purposes
to discharge subsurface drainage water from 3.5 hectares of rural land via a pumped

system into the White drain on the southern side of Lawn Road
to use land for the purpose of operating up to a 4.47 hectare (net) animal feedlot

to take water from well no. 827 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost protect 1.8

hectares of horticulture
to discharge subsurface drainage water from 1.9 ha of rural land via a pumped system

into the Lawn Road drain on the southern side of Lawn Road.



