Applications Received - from 09-Dec-20

IRISID	Applicant Names	Application	Officer
		Purpose	Responsible
APP-130357	Glenside Partnership	Replace	39
APP-130359	Burton, Kathryn Isabelle	Replace	39
APP-130370	The Fresh Fruit Company of New Zealand	Replace	39
APP-130630	Pairatahi Holdings Limited	New	295
APP-130631	Graeme Lowe Tannery Limited	New	41
APP-130680	NZ Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	New	272
APP-130684	The Fresh Fruit Company of New Zealand	Change	319
APP-130021	Pernod Ricard Winemakers New Zealand Limited	Replace	295
APP-130522	Kauri Forestry Limited Partnership	Replace	272
APP-130583	Tatsumi New Zealand Limited	Replace	39
APP-130653	Silver Fern Farms Limited	Replace	41
APP-130682	Pits4U Limited	Replace	295
APP-130773	DNA Lands Limited	New	319
APP-130206	New Zealand Rural Land Investments Limited Partnership	Replace	39
APP-130206	New Zealand Rural Land Investments Limited Partnership	Replace	39
APP-130210	Slader, Brian Christopher; Cowie, Dale Francis	Replace	39
APP-130353	Addavale Produce Limited	Replace	39
APP-130477	Strathallan Trust	Replace	39
APP-130528	Kauri Forestry Limited Partnership	Replace	272
APP-130567	DNA Lands Limited	Replace	39

APP-130585	The Hart No. 2 Trust	Replace	39
APP-130587	The Hart No. 2 Trust	Replace	39
APP-130599	Bayley Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130619	Blokker, Erwin; Blokker, Mariska	Replace	39
APP-130627	Kautuku Farm Trust	Replace	39
APP-130645	Pearce, Ross Stephen; Pearce,	Replace	39
741 130013	Tessa Suzanne	Періасс	
APP-130649	Silver Fern Farms Limited	Replace	39
APP-130649	Silver Fern Farms Limited	Replace	39
APP-130727	Addavale Farming Company Limited	Replace	39
APP-130746	Summit Forests New Zealand Limited	New	292
APP-130774	Davis Family Trust	New	319
APP-130288	Kiwi Crunch Farms Limited	Replace	39
APP-130290	Kiwi Crunch Farms Limited	Replace	39
APP-130292	Chadwick Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130294	Chadwick Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130347	Mr Apple New Zealand Limited	Replace	39
APP-130372	Tom Bostock Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130392	Mr Apple New Zealand Limited	Replace	39
APP-130413	Constellation New Zealand Limited; Te Tua Station Limited; Washpool Station Limited	Replace	39

APP-130495	Lochinver Orchard Limited	Replace	39
APP-130495	Lochinver Orchard Limited	Replace	39
APP-130497	Boof Bryne Family Trust; Boof Byrne Family Trust; Spero Farm Trust	Replace	39
APP-130501	Lochinver Orchard Limited	Replace	39
APP-130501	Lochinver Orchard Limited	Replace	39
APP-130743	Galvanising (HB) Limited	Replace	213
APP-130046	Hawkes Bay Protein Limited	Replace	213
APP-130046	Hawkes Bay Protein Limited	Replace	213
APP-130381	V C V B Limited	Replace	39
APP-130396	Riverside No. 2 Trust	Replace	39
APP-130406	Croskery, Ian James; Croskery, Johanna Hermina	Replace	39
APP-130432	Ryght Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130467	Cecil David Averill and Joanne Patricia Moore Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130504	C D and W L Dowling Family Trust	Replace	41
APP-130526	Windermere Forest Trustee Limited	Replace	195
APP-130530	C F P Apples HB Limited	Replace	41
APP-130573	Aporonui Orchard Limited	Replace	39
APP-130607	Livingston Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130647	James and Penny Cropper Trust	Replace	195
APP-130651	Rissington Farms Limited	Replace	213
APP-130671	Daly Family Trust	Replace	39
APP-130794	Daly Family Trust	Replace	213

024 to 16-Dec-2024

Address of Activity	s88 Complete / Received
Taihape Road, Ohiti	Date 9/12/2024
Talliape Road, Office	3/12/2024
29 Goulter Street, Clive	9/12/2024
·	
76 Rangitane Road, Whakatu, Hastings	9/12/2024
15 Alder Bood On secure	0./12./2024
15 Alder Road, Ongaonga	9/12/2024
501 Coventry Road, Hastings	9/12/2024
Services, Hastings	3, 12, 232
Tūtaekurī River Bridge, State Highway 2, Napier	9/12/2024
E1 Treation Dood Tuniford Hestings	0/12/2024
51 Trotter Road, Twyford, Hastings	9/12/2024
1905 Matapiro Road, Matapiro	10/12/2024
State Highway 2, Mangateretere	10/12/2024
24 8 1 4 8 1 6 1 1 1	40 (40 (000 4
31 Richmond Road, Clive, Hastings	10/12/2024
Rangitane Road, Whakatu, Hastings	10/12/2024
Kangitane Koau, Whakatu, Hastings	10/12/2024
3391 State Highway 2, Raupunga	10/12/2024
3 7 . 1 3	
3599 State Highway 2, Takapau	10/12/2024
105 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings	11/12/2024
105 Too food Dood Too food Heatings	11 /12 /2024
105 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings	11/12/2024
81 Parkhill Road, Haumoana	11/12/2024
	,,
1041 Tikokino Road, Waipawa	11/12/2024
1739 Matapiro Road, Matapiro	11/12/2024
444.61 + 111.1 + 2.14 + 11.11	44.40.000
441 State Highway 2, Mangateretere, Hastings	11/12/2024
State Highway 2, Takapau	11/12/2024
State Highway Z, Takapau	11/12/2024

18 Tukituki Road, Haumoana	11/12/2024
18 Tukituki Road, Haumoana	11/12/2024
4, 16 and 56 Nicholl Road, Twyford, Hastings	11/12/2024
40 Mill Road, Clive	11/12/2024
400 Taihape Road, Okawa	11/12/2024
63 Tennant Road, Haumoana	11/12/2024
75 Rangitane Road, Whakatu	11/12/2024
97 Rangitane Road, Whakatu, Hastings	11/12/2024
1041 Tikokino Road, Waipawa	11/12/2024
Braeside Forest - 4105 State Highway 2, Mōrere, Nūhaka	11/12/2024
	11/12/2024
Farndon Road, Kohupataki	12/12/2024
Farndon Road, Clive	12/12/2024
209 Farndon Road, Clive	12/12/2024
296 Farndon Road, Clive, Hastings	12/12/2024
105 Nicholl Road, Twyford, Hastings	12/12/2024
Corner State Highway 2 and Pilchers Road,	12/12/2024
Mangateretere, Hastings 470 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings	12/12/2024
102-105 Kereru Road and Maraekakaho Road and State Highway 50, Maraekakaho	12/12/2024

379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki	12/12/2024
379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki	12/12/2024
179 Richmond Road, Clive	12/12/2024
379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki	12/12/2024
379 Farndon Road, Kohupataki	12/12/2024
41 Thames Street, Pandora, Napier	12/12/2024
Waitangi Road, Awatoto, Napier	13/12/2024
Waitangi Road, Awatoto, Napier	13/12/2024
37 Johnston Way, Whakatu	13/12/2024
244 and 267 Ashcott Road, Waipukurau	13/12/2024
352 Twyford Road, Twyford, Hastings	13/12/2024
119 Parkhill Road, Haumoana	13/12/2024
310 Tukituki Road, Haumoana	13/12/2024
20 Palomino Road, Haumoana	13/12/2024
Windermere Forest - Tawera Road, Morere	13/12/2024
202 Richmond Road, Clive, Hastings	13/12/2024
75 Palomino Road, Haumoana	13/12/2024
369 State Highway 2, Mangateretere, Hastings	13/12/2024
Corner Lawn and Te Mata Mangateretere Roads, Hastings	13/12/2024
Soldiers Settlement Road, Rissington	13/12/2024
367 Lawn Road, Clive	13/12/2024
367 Lawn Road, Clive	13/12/2024

Previous Authorisation IRISID	Application Type
AUTH-121473-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114456-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-114412-01	Resource Consent
	Resource Consent
	Resource Consent
	Resource Consent
AUTH-124649-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-122683-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114398-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114329-03	Resource Consent
AUTH-121581-03	Resource Consent
AUTH-130817-01	Resource Consent
	Resource Consent
AUTH-118278-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-118276-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-118995-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-113691-05	Resource Consent
AUTH-121664-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114675-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114071-05	Resource Consent

AUTH-115726-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114475-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-120189-05	Resource Consent
AUTH-114668-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-121592-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-120410-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114546-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-114546-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-119717-02	Resource Consent
	Resource Consent
	Resource Consent
AUTH-114811-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-114856-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-112121-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-114597-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-122556-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-130820-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-118083-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-121460-05	Resource Consent

AUTH-114768-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114769-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-118130-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-120011-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-117582-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-117220-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-118812-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-119028-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-118590-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-113667-06	Resource Consent
AUTH-117764-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114278-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-115046-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114274-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-126697-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-114778-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-118956-02	Resource Consent
AUTH-114573-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114557-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-122791-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114413-01	Resource Consent
AUTH-114414-01	Resource Consent

Description

to take and use water from the Ohiwia Stream or adjacent soakhole to irrigate 10 hectares of viticulture, pasture and orchard

to take and use water from well no. 3010 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate and to frost protect 5.4 hectares of orchard, and for spray filling and wash down use

to take water from well no. 15199 (100 mm diameter) to use in apple water dumps, flumes and general factory and domestic

To undertake plantation forestry activities in Hinerua Forest including afforestation.

To discharge greenhouse gases into the air from a hide and pelts processing plant from

one gas fired boiler (1.44 MW), three gas fired hot water heaters (313 kW, 428kW, 600kW) and

one wool drier (601kM)

horticulture

To discharge cleanfill to land within 20 m of the Tūtaekurī River, to clear vegetation within 5 metres of the Tūtaekurī River, and to create disturbance greater than 5 m2 within the bed of the Tūtaekurī River

To discharge secondary treated domestic effluent from an RSE accommodation facility and a two-bedroom dwelling into the ground in circumstances where contaminants (or any other contaminants emanating as a result of natural processes from those contaminants) may enter water

To undertake excavation in the bed of the Ngaruroro River as restricted by Section 13 of the RMA

to discharge subsurface drainage water 18 ha or rural land, from a pumped system into Holden's drain

to take and use water from well no. 4029 (100 mm diameter) for supply to a hydroponic strawberry farm and supply for an associated packhouse.

To discharge defrost water, cooling water and stormwater into the Karamu Stream

To carry out gravel extraction works in the bed of the Lower Mohaka River and any associated discharge of sediment to water.

To drill bore 17581 (100 mm diameter) for domestic and stock water use To take water from well no. 946 (250 mm diameter) to frost protect 7 hectares of

to take water from well no. 946 (250 mm diameter) to irrigate 7 hectares of pip fruit and for spray fill purposes

to take and use water from well no. 256 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 6.8 hectares of pip fruit and for spray fill purposes and domestic use

to take water from well no's 16782 and 5687 (300 mm diameters) and well no. 1380 (250 mm diameter) to irrigate 161 hectares of crops and pasture.

to take water from a gallery adjacent to the Ngaruroro River to irrigate 65 hectares of olive trees

to discharge subsurface drainage water from 13.82 hectares of rural land via a pumped system into the open Holden drain.

to take water from well no. 3854 (250 mm diameter) to irrigate 134 hectares of pasture and to supply water to a dairy shed

to take water from well no. 5394 (100 mm diameter), well no. 5421 (125 mm diameter), well no. 5534 (125 mm diameter), well no. 5537 (125 mm diameter), to frost protect 8.2 hectares of viticulture

to take water from well no. 2795 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 13 hectares of viticulture

To take and use water from the Raupare Stream to irrigate 36 hectares of pip fruit

to take water from well no. 1122 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 3 hectares of pasture and nursery

to take and use water from the Ohiwia Stream to irrigate 47 hectares of crops to take and use water from well no. 16000 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 9 hectares of process crops

to take and use water from well no. 17220 (150 mm diameter) and well no. 4596 (200 mm diameter) for the purpose of providing water for general use in a freezing works operation including processing livestock

to take and use water from well no. 17220 (150 mm diameter) and well no. 4596 (200 mm diameter) for the purpose of providing water for general use in a freezing works operation including processing livestock

to take and use water from an unnamed tributary of the Waipawa River to fill a water storage reservoir, for the subsequent irrigation of part of 145 hectares of process crops

To undertake plantation forestry activities including earthworks, stream crossing and the removal of residual slash that exceed limits within the Orange ESC zone

To drill bore 17582 (100 mm diameter) for irrigation and domestic use

to take and use water from well no. 1766 (200 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost protect 16.24 hectares of horticulture, and for spray fill

to take and use water from well no. 2833 (100 mm diameter) and the Farndon Drain to irrigate 24.91 hectares of horticulture, and for spray fill.

to take water from well no. 1172 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 10 hectares of pip fruit

to take water from well no. 1279 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 14 hectares of pip fruit, and for spray fill purposes

to take and use water from well no. 16388 (300 mm diameter) to irrigate 60 hectares of pipfruit, and to augment the flow of the Raupare Stream

To take and use water from well no. 2569 (200mm diameter) to irrigate 11.24 hectares of pip fruit, process crops and pasture

to take water from well no. 1711 (150 mm diameter) to frost protect 6 hectares of horticulture

To take and use water from the Ngaruroro River to fill a dam at 102 – 105 Kereru Road (the "Maraekakaho Dam" or "Upstream Take") and to take water from the Ngaruroro River, by diverting it into a water race, to fill 4 dams located at Maraekakaho Road and SH50 (the "Downstream Take or Downstream Dams") for subsequent irrigation and frost protection and/or to take and use water directly from the Ngaruroro River (via an existing water race, galleries, an open pond and two seepage pits) to irrigate or frost protect up to 840 hectares of pasture and crops, 180 hectares of viticulture and 127 hectares of pip fruit, for spray filling and to augment the Paritua Stream, and for use in a fish farming facility and for stock water and domestic use, and for general farm purposes.

to take and use water from well no. 1551 and well no. 8534 (100 mm diameters) to irrigate 5.7 hectares of kiwifruit, and for sprayfill purposes and building supply use.

to take water from well no. 1551 and well no. 8534 (100 mm diameters) to frost protect 3.3 hectares of kiwifruit, 1.0 hectares of viticulture and 0.7 hectares of stonefruit

to take water from well no. 3515 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 11.5 hectares of process crops

to take and use water from well no.5823 (150 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost protect 2.3 hectares of stonefruit, and for stock drinking water use.

to take water from well no. 5823 (150 mm diameter) to frost protect 2.77 hectares of stonefruit

to discharge contaminants into the atmosphere from hot dip, dry galvanising operations

to discharge contaminants into the air from a rendering plant and all other associated activities carried out on the site; including odour from three biofilters

to discharge the products of combustion from a 10 MW natural gas fired boiler into the air

to take water from well no. 5977 (150 mm diameter) for use in producing milk refreshments and sports water

to take and use water from well no's. 2044 (200 mm diameter), 1656 (250 mm diameter) and 1383 (300 mm diameter) to irrigate 189 hectares of pasture and to fill a pond

To take water from well no.1521 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 5 hectares of pip fruit and process crops

to take water from well no. 3165 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 6.5 hectares of apples, and for spray fill purposes

to take water from well no. 15242 (75 mm diameter) to irrigate 7 hectares of pasture

to discharge subsurface drainage water from 7 hectares of rural land, via a pumped system into Palomino drain

To undertake plantation forestry activities including replanting within Windermere Forest

to discharge subsurface drainage water from rural land, via a pumped system into the Muddy Creek Scheme drain

to take and use water from well no.15158 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost protect 6.4 hectares of pip fruit and 3.4 hectares of stone fruit and for spray fill purposes and domestic use

to take water from well no. 683 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate 6.2 hectares of horticulture, and for spray fill and wash down purposes

to discharge subsurface drainage water from 3.5 hectares of rural land via a pumped system into the White drain on the southern side of Lawn Road

to use land for the purpose of operating up to a 4.47 hectare (net) animal feedlot

to take water from well no. 827 (100 mm diameter) to irrigate and frost protect 1.8 hectares of horticulture

to discharge subsurface drainage water from 1.9 ha of rural land via a pumped system into the Lawn Road drain on the southern side of Lawn Road.